

S/C case No. 172/2018 (153)

Order No. 26

Dated. 07.06.2024.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Both the accd. persons on c/b are absent by peition.

No P.Ws. today.

Recd. Radiogram regarding inability of the witnesses is recd.

Fix **13.09.24** for app. and evidence of CSW 6 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**