

Sess. Case No. 172/2018 (153)

Order No. 35

Dated. 1.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Parimal Sarkar and Bimal Sarkar on c/b are present .

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned .

Id. P.P. in charge is present .

Received a mail from Kumarganj PS witness SI Subrata Goon of
Kumarganj PS unable to attend this court L/O.

Fix 17/12/2025 for appearance and evidence .

Issue summon accordingly .

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**