

Sess. Case No. 172/2018 (153)

Order No. 43

Dated. 22.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of (02) accused 1) Parimal Sarkar on c/b is present by filing hazira .

Another accused 2) Bimal Sarkar on c/b absent by petition u/sec. 317 Cr. P.C.

No witness has turned up.

Case is adjourned .

Ld. P.P. in charge is absent .

Ld P.O. is on leave .

Fix 20/07/2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 9

Issue summon accordingly .

Surety is directed to produce the aced on the next date .

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**